NORTH GEORGIA CONFERENCE DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION

2012-2013 OFFICERS
CO-PRESIDENTS

Sally Newkirk – Roswell UMC Preschool & Kind.

Adele Harrison/Sally Kramer - Embry Hills UMC Preschool & Kind.  
814 Mimosa Boulevard, Roswell, 30075


3304 Henderson Mill Rd., Atlanta 30341
770-998-8699     snewkirk@rumc.com


770-939-6036
ehumk@yahoo.com  
CO-VICE PRESIDENTS
Carol Burkhart – Alpharetta FUMC Preschool

Cathy Waite – Johns Creek UMC Preschool

69 N. Main Street, Alpharetta 30009


11180 Medlock Bridge, Johns Creek 30097
770-410-9324    cburkhart@afumc.org 


770-418-1730    cwaite@johnscreekumc.org
TREASURER





SECRETARY
Sally Newkirk – Roswell UMC Preschool & Kind.    
Robin Pennington– Johns Creek UMC Preschool
 

814 Mimosa Boulevard, Roswell, 30075    

11180 Medlock Bridge, Johns Creek 30097
 

770-998-8699     snewkirk@rumc.com


770-939-6036  rpennington@johnscreekumc.org 
MEMBERSHIP





N. GA Conf Liaison/Communication
Karen Coffeen – Due West UMC Preschool

DeDe Reilly – Wesley Chapel UMC
3956 Due West Road, Marietta 30064


4495 Sandy Plains Road, Marietta 30066
770-590-0982     kcoffeen@duewest.org


404-493-1683
dedereilly@comcast.net
CERTIFICATION

Margaret Waterbury – Druid Hills UMC Preschool 
Linsey Jarrett – Athens FUMC Preschool

1200 Ponce de Leon Ave., Atlanta, 30030

 327 N. Lumpkin Street, Athens 30603

404-373-4650    mwaterbury@dhump.org 
 
706-543-2427    linsey@athensfirstumc.org
Mary Trompeter – Winters Chapel UMC Preschool        
 
5105 Winters Chapel Road, Atlanta 30360

 
770-393-3478 ext. 6  maryt@winterschapel.org

 
RECERTIFICATION

Cathy Waite – Johns Creek UMC Preschool

Heather Clark -- Parkway Presbyterian Preschool & K.
11180 Medlock Bridge, Johns Creek, GA 30097

5830 Bethelview Road, Cumming, GA 30005
770-418-1730  cwaite@johnscreekumc.org              
678-513-3909         hclarkpppk@comcast.net
Angie Mayo – Dahlonega UMC Preschool
P.O. Box 455, Dahlonega 30533
706-864-8521     iamsweeones@yahoo.com
